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AGENDA
October 1, 2024
Call to Order
Regular Session
Closed Session
Regular Session
Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
Calls for Additions or Deletions to Agenda
Financial Report: General Fund Cash on Hand: $
Closed Session Summary: §3-305(b)(1) & §3-305(b)(7)
Consent Agenda
e Approval of Minutes
e Approval of Disbursements
e  GOCPP Grant Award — FY25 State Aid for Police Protection — Sheriff’s Office
e Eastern Shore Innovation Center License Agreement — Economic Development
Proclamation
e 4-H Week — Beyond Ready
Presentations
e Local Management Board Update — Moving Dorchester Forward
e Maryland Youth Apprenticeship Program — Dorchester County Public Schools
¢ Financial Updates — Finance
Legislative Session — See Attached Legislative Agenda
Annual Transportation Meeting Final Discussion
FY25 Maryland General Assembly Legislative Session Discussion
Action Items
A. Bid Award — On-Call Engineering Services — Public Works
B. Bid Award — Walking Path — Vienna Park — Recreation & Parks
FY2026 Capital Improvement Plan — Board of Education
Observation of Halloween
Departmental Restructuring Discussion
Board Appointments
. Poll Confirmation
Council’s Comments
Public Comments
Adjournment

QP@moO

JERRY JONES
COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC
COUNTY ATTORNEY

5:00 p.m.
5:01 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

6:01 p.m.

6:04 p.m.

6:08 p.m.

6:28 p.m.
6:33 p.m.
6:38 p.m.
6:43 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:10 p.m.
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LEGISLATIVE AGENDA
October 1, 2024
“Legislative Day”
2024 Legislative Session
Legislative Day No. 10 (in calendar year)
LEGISLATIVE SESSION
INTRODUCTION - FY2024-2025 BUDGET AMENDMENT 6:28 p.m.

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING: AMENDING THE 2024-2025 ANNUAL BUDGET AND
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF DORCHESTER COUNTY.
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