COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26 Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (410) 228-1700

 $GEORGE\ L.\ PFEFFER,\ JR.,\ PRESIDENT$

MIKE DETMER, VICE PRESIDENT

ROB KRAMER, JR.

WILLIAM V. NICHOLS

RICKY C. TRAVERS



JERRY JONES COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC COUNTY ATTORNEY

AGENDA October 1, 2024

	October 1, 2024	
C	all to Order	
Regular Session		5:00 p.m.
Closed Session		5:01 p.m.
Regular Session		6:00 p.m.
I.	Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance	
II.	Calls for Additions or Deletions to Agenda	
III.	Financial Report: General Fund Cash on Hand: \$	
IV.	Closed Session Summary: §3-305(b)(1) & §3-305(b)(7)	C 01
V.	Consent Agenda	6:01 p.m.
	Approval of Minutes	
	• Approval of Disbursements	
	• GOCPP Grant Award – FY25 State Aid for Police Protection – Sheriff's Office	
* 7 *	• Eastern Shore Innovation Center License Agreement – Economic Development	6.04
VI.	Proclamation	6:04 p.m.
X 7 T T	• 4-H Week – Beyond Ready	<i>C</i> 00
VII.	Presentations	6:08 p.m.
	Local Management Board Update – Moving Dorchester Forward Management Board Update – Moving Dorchester Forward Management Board Update – Moving Dorchester Forward	
	Maryland Youth Apprenticeship Program – Dorchester County Public Schools	
* ****	• Financial Updates – Finance	6.20
VIII.	Legislative Session – See Attached Legislative Agenda	6:28 p.m.
IX.	Annual Transportation Meeting Final Discussion	6:33 p.m.
X. XI.	FY25 Maryland General Assembly Legislative Session Discussion Action Items	6:38 p.m.
AI.	A. Bid Award – On-Call Engineering Services – Public Works	6:43 p.m.
	B. Bid Award – Walking Path – Vienna Park – Recreation & Parks	
	C. FY2026 Capital Improvement Plan – Board of Education	
	D. Observation of Halloween	
	E. Departmental Restructuring Discussion	
	F. Board Appointments	
	G. Poll Confirmation	
XII.	Council's Comments	7:00 p.m.
XIII.	Public Comments	7:05 p.m.
XIV.	Adjournment	7:10 p.m.
	·	1

COUNTY COUNCIL OF DORCHESTER COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 501 Court Lane, P.O. Box 26 Cambridge, Maryland 21613 (410) 228-1700

GEORGE L. PFEFFER, JR., PRESIDENT

MIKE DETMER, VICE PRESIDENT

ROB KRAMER, JR.

WILLIAM V. NICHOLS

RICKY C. TRAVERS



JERRY JONES COUNTY MANAGER

MACLEOD LAW GROUP LLC COUNTY ATTORNEY

LEGISLATIVE AGENDA

October 1, 2024 "Legislative Day"

2024 Legislative Session Legislative Day No. 10 (in calendar year)

LEGISLATIVE SESSION

INTRODUCTION – FY2024-2025 BUDGET AMENDMENT

6:28 p.m.

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING: AMENDING THE 2024-2025 ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF DORCHESTER COUNTY.